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FRUTILANDIA HEADQUARTER PATIO IMPROVEMENT
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UNIVERSITY DRIVE CENTERLINE 2001 SITE PLAN
_ e - 2100 [ENLARGED PLAN/ELEVATIONS
1100 [LANDSCAPE PLAN
\
\
\ PROJECT DIRECTORY
\
\ ARCHITECT/APPLICANT:

! CIFUENTES STUDIO LLC
\ 534 €. PAGE AVENUE
GILBERT AZ 85254

\ ‘CONTACT: DANIEL CIFUENTES, AlA
REGISTRATION NO. 64990
\ T: 4802013535

OWNER:
\ HE GEM REAL ESTATE GROUP LLC
84 EAST REDFIELD CT GILBERT, AZ 85234

! 'CONTACT: GAMALIEL GARFIO

UNIVERSITY DRIVE PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
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351 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE.
MESA AZ 85201
5.57.011A
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Zoning
Consinucion ype:
‘ccupancy:

lsnant mprovement area

CODE SUMMARY
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2017 Nationa Electical Code
2018 Iternational Buding Code Adminisiratve Provisions
2018 Internatonal Bulding Code

2018 Iternatonal Eneray Conservation Code

2018 International Fire Code.
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ESTIMATED WALL CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE EXHIBIT 4 - EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
e PMT 19-13348

STERN ARCHITECTS, DATED PRIOR TO 2010)

NEW WALL PARTITIONS BUILT AFTER 2010

EGGRESS CALCULATIONS:
Eggress
EXTERIOR DOOR, NOT BC Table 1004.1.2
ACCESSIBLE FROM
INSIDE, PREVIOUSLY. Factors
ABANDONED Assembly Sealing Tables and Chairs 15 Net
Mercanie 60 Gross
usiness Areas 100 Gross.
it 200 Gross.
Storage Areas 300 Gross
Relal Siorage

44 Men, 44 Women

Water Closets (Assembly A-2)
2 Unisex restrooms required,
1 per 75 for first 50 (Table 403.1 IPC)

0cc. Load Per Area
Assembly (Dining) 825sf/ 15 55.0 Occupants
UNISEX Office Areas 2158 5f/ 150 14.3 Ocoupants
Kitchen Areas 924 sf /200 4.6 Occupants.
ADDN'T RETAIL RESTROOM Storage e 130051/300 - 43 Occupants
R Relai Sorage G05(/300 - 20 Occupanis
STORAGE Retail Area. 427 s/ 60 7.3 Occupants.
ToTAL G254 57 75 Occupants
TotAL o ex -
Egress Width (IBC Chap. 10)
)
E Door Width Required: 88x0.2=176"
e . Existing Door Width Provided: 283 Total accross 4 Exits
N PLUMBING REQ'S
KITCHEN \ 88 Occupants

EXISTING 3 Existing Tollets for Men, 3 Existing Tolets for Women provided, 1 Existing ADA compliant restroom provided.
/ REGRIGERATORICOOLERS
% EXISTNG ADA HEIGHT STAL PRESENT P

COUNTERTOP AT 3" STORAGE/COOLERS o1 200 For each sox 2 (1 men/t women) required

5 existing lavatories provided.

RETAIL MERCH EXISTING COUNTERTOPS Drinking Fountain
1 per 100, 1 required
1 drinking fountain provided.

Service Sink
1 required, 1 existing provided.
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Shade sail fabric and
design must be
submitted to City for
review and approval
prior to the building

PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGNAGE LOCATION,
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NW CORNER SECTION 22

T. 1N, R. 5E. . —T— 24338 (M) 4
N UNIVERSITY DRIVE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN CASE
#2A04-001TC SHALL BE BROUGHT BACK INTO COMPLIANCE
TO MATCH LANDSCAPE PLAN, WITH THE ONLY DEVIATION
17.02" (R) BEING REPLACING 20% OF THE REQUIRED SHADE TREES
7.0F (M) WITH PALM TREES, PER MZO 11-332.C "TREE
= o o SUBSTITUTION".

Irrigation. St

236.15' (R)
236.15" (M)

1057.91" (M)
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E v - 43 5 GAL. LANTANA GAMARA
NO LEFT HAND TURN INTO OR ) iy
OUT OF THE PROPERTY 1S £ ‘. 5 o 51 5GAL ROSEMARINUS OFFICINALIS
PERMITTED, COUNTRY CLUB b / ¢ n g
HAS TWO LEFT TURN LANES S (] = HEOLND GONEN
U ' § SYMBOL  QTY. SIZE BOTANICAL
= " S
e = E y N
| e 3 = = o % saAL BACCHARIS PLULARIS
m = & | ¥ IS DWARF COYOTE BUSH
o |~ N 5 5 e}
=8 Ll ~ ~
o3 & el o S
@ = Al (D 3 =
S I Tile 5 =
SVT, BASED ON 6 LD, 45 (3] | g 3
MPH, 505' REQUIRED | —— kI 3
SITE DISTANCE 5 ¥ \ | SVT, BASED ON 2LU,
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f ¥ \@ @ C o IZ’ AAS AVAILABLE FROM KALAMAZOO MATERIALS (520) 575-9601
A 3 .
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